Commodity Loan Activity Reported as of July 8, 2008

Item

Wwheat |

Corn |

Grain Sorghum

Barley

| Oats |

Soybeans

Mill

ion Bushels

Mil. Cwt.

Million Bushels

2006 Crop

9-Month Outstanding

2007 Crop

Put Under Loan

1,217.9

181.5

Redeemed

836.7

148.9

Acquired by CCC

9-Month Outstanding

381.2

32.6

2008 Crop

Put Under Loan

Redeemed

Acquired by CCC

9-Month Outstanding

Total Outstanding

381.2

32.6

Item

Cotton

Rice

Sugar

Honey Crambe

Upland |

ELS

Beet

Beet-1PBS

| Cane

1,000 Running Bales

Mil. Cwt.

Mil.

Lbs.

1,000 Cw

t.

2006 Crop

9-Month Outstanding

2007 Crop

Put Under Loan

14,635.3

450.1

84.7

2,714.3

1,017.0

2,113.5

Redeemed

9,252.1

328.4

72.0

1,431.4

763.0

762.5

Acquired by CCC

9-Month Outstanding

5,383.2

121.7

12.7

1,282.9

254.0

1,351.0

2008 Crop

Put Under Loan

Redeemed

Acquired by CCC

9-Month Outstanding

Total Outstanding

5,383.2

121.7

12.7

1,282.9

254.0

1,351.0

Item

Sunflower

Seed

Flaxseed

Canola

Safflower

Dry

Wool Mohair

oil |

Other

Seed

Seed

Peas

1,000 Cwt.

1,000 Lbs.

2006 Crop

9-Month Outstanding

2007 Crop

Put Under Loan

647

110

73

321

437

21

Redeemed

554

55

67

291

390

14

Acquired by CCC

9-Month Outstanding

93

55

30

47

2008 Crop

Put Under Loan

Redeemed

Acquired by CCC

9-Month Outstanding

Total Outstanding

93

55

6

33

47

11

Item

Mustard

Lentils

Chickpeas

Peanuts

Seed

Cotton

Seed

UpP

| ELS

1,000 Cwt.

Mil. Lbs.

1,000 Lbs.

2006 Crop

9-Month Outstanding

2007 Crop

Put Under Loan

118

2,725.5

74,303

499

Redeemed

106

2,344.0

74,303

499

Acquired by CCC

9-Month Outstanding

12

381.5

2008 Crop

Put Under Loan

Redeemed

Acquired by CCC

9-Month Outstanding

Total Outstanding

12

381.5




